Gas Analysis
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Sample gas probes
GAS 222.15-MA
BE460070
09/2025
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, 40880 Ratingen

– Further verify all contents are complete.
Please refer to the type plate to identify your model. In addition to the job number/ID number, this also contains the article
number and model designation.
Please note the specific values of the device when connecting, and the correct versions when ordering spare parts.
1.2 Type plate
Example:
GAS 222.15-MA
201903140125 4622215MA0990321000
Voltage: 115/230V 50/60Hz, 400W
Materials: 1.4571,1.4401,Graphit,Viton
low temperature alarm - NC
Read manual!
Bühler Technologies GmbH
Harkortstr. 29     D-40880 Ratingen
Manufacturer and address
Model designation
ID no., Item no.
Material
Electrical supply
1.3 Scope of Delivery
– 1 x Sample gas probe
– 1 x Flange gasket and screws
– Product documentation
– Connection and mounting accessories (only optional)
1.4 Ordering instructions
The item number is a code for the configuration of your unit. Please use the following model key:
4622215MA 0 9 9 0 3 X X 0 0 0 Product characteristic
Flange
0 DIN DN65 PN6
Voltage
3 115/230 V
Calibration gas connection
0 without calibration gas connection
1 6 mm
2 6 mm with check valve
3 1/4"
4 1/4" with check valve
Low temperature alarm
1 opening contact (open at operating temperature)
2 closing contact (closed at operating temperature)
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE460070 ◦ 09/2025
GAS 222.15-MA
1.5 Product description
The probe is equipped with an downstream filter (filter inside the probe).
Probe Description
GAS 222.15-MA Probe with downstream filter
The probe is equipped with self-regulated PTC heating cartridges as well as a temperature contact. When the operating temper-
ature is reached, the contact switches and signals the unit is ready for use. The temperature contact can be a NC contact or a NO
contact.
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE460070 ◦ 09/2025
GAS 222.15-MA
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
This device may only be used if:
– The product is being used under the conditions described in the operating- and system instructions, used according to the

The base unit can optionally be equipped with a sampling tube type ST…-MA. These are type approved by DNV and available in
200, 400 and 600 mm lengths. You will find the dimensions on the last page.
Type designation ST200-MA ST400-MA ST600-MA
Item no. 46222103 46222097 46222096
Length (mm) 200 400 600
17Bühler Technologies GmbHBE460070 ◦ 09/2025
GAS 222.15-MA
8 Disposal
The applicable national laws must be observed when disposing of the products. Disposal must not result in a danger to health
and environment.
The crossed out wheelie bin symbol on Bühler Technologies GmbH electrical and electronic products indicates special disposal
notices within the European Union (EU).
The crossed out wheelie bin symbol indicates the electric and electronic products bearing the symbol
must be disposed of separate from household waste. They must be properly disposed of as waste elec-
trical and electronic equipment.
Bühler Technologies GmbH will gladly dispose of your device bearing this mark. Please send your
device to the address below for this purpose.
We are obligated by law to protect our employees from hazards posed by contaminated devices. Therefore please understand
that we can only dispose of your waste equipment if the device is free from any aggressive, corrosive or other operating fluids
dangerous to health or environment. Please complete the "RMA Form and Decontamination Statement", available on our web-
site, for every waste electrical and electronic equipment. The form must be applied to the packaging so it is visible from the
outside.
Please return waste electrical and electronic equipment to the following address:
Bühler Technologies GmbH
WEEE
Harkortstr. 29
40880 Ratingen
Germany
Please also observe data protection regulations and remember you are personally responsible for the returned waste equipment
not bearing any personal data. Therefore please be sure to delete your personal data before returning your waste equipment.
18 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE460070 ◦ 09/2025
GAS 222.15-MA
9 Appendices
9.1 Technical Data
Gas Probe
Type tested: DNV rules for classification
Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Certificate no.: TAA00002FW
Ambient categories as per DNV CG-0339: Temperature: D
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC B
Housing: B (IP66)
Probe gas inlet temperature: max. 200 °C
Ambient temperature: -20 to +60 °C
Self-regulating heater: +180 °C
Low temperature alarm: Switching current max. 4 A (switch-back point < 140 °C)
Electrical data: 115 V/230 V, 50/60 Hz, 400 W
Weight: 8.5 kg
IP rating: IP66
Max. operating pressure: 6 bar
Materials in contact with media: 1.4571, graphite/1.4404 and see filter
9.2 Flow chart
19Bühler Technologies GmbHBE460070 ◦ 09/2025
GAS 222.15-MA
9.3 Connection Diagram
20 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE460070 ◦ 09/2025
GAS 222.15-MA
9.4 Probe dimensions
21Bühler Technologies GmbHBE460070 ◦ 09/2025
GAS 222.15-MA
9.5 User book (Please make copies)
Maintained on Unit no. Operating hours Remarks Signature
22 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE460070 ◦ 09/2025
GAS 222.15-MA
10 Attached documents
– Approval DNV
– Declaration of Conformity KX460035
– RMA – Decontamination Statement
23Bühler Technologies GmbHBE460070 ◦ 09/2025